
Budget Budget
2026 2025 Amount %

I. Current General and Plant Funds

A. Expenditures:
Current General Fund $ 50,273,673 $ 43,533,602 $ 6,740,071 15.5%
Unexpended Plant Fund 1,651,650 3,042,500 (1,390,850) -45.7%
Retirement of indebtedness Plant Fund 0 0

Total $ 51,925,323 $ 46,576,102 $ 5,349,221 11.5%

B. Expenditures per Full-time student equivalent (FTSE):
Current General Fund $ 18,620 /FTSE $ 21,031 /FTSE $ (2,411) /FTSE -11.5%
Unexpended Plant Fund $ 612 /FTSE $ 1,470 /FTSE $ (858) /FTSE -58.4%
Projected FTSE count 2,700 2,070

II. Total all funds estimated personnel compensation

Employee salaries and hourly costs $ 24,905,234 $ 23,860,212 $ 1,045,022 4.4%
Retirement costs 2,948,855 2,885,630 63,225 2.2%
Healthcare costs 4,447,322 4,043,491 403,831 10.0%
Other benefit costs 1,955,995 1,872,467 83,528 4.5%

Total $ 34,257,406 $ 32,661,800 $ 1,595,606 4.9%

III. Summary of primary and secondary property tax levies and rates

A. Amount levied:
Primary tax levy $ 29,322,272 $ 28,592,408 $ 729,864 2.6%

0
Secondary tax levy 0

Total levy $ 29,322,272 $ 28,592,408 $ 729,864 2.6%

B. Rates per $100 net assessed valuation:
Primary tax rate 1.0760 1.1129 (0.0369) %

0.0000
Secondary tax rate 0.0000

Total rate 1.0760 1.1129 (0.0369) -3.3%

IV. $ 32,961,548

V.
$

From budget 2025
To budget 2026

Maximum allowable primary property tax levy for fiscal year 2026 pursuant to A.R.S. §42-17051

Amount received from primary property taxes in fiscal year 2025 in excess of the maximum allowable amount as 
calculated pursuant to A.R.S. §42-17051

Property tax judgment

Property tax judgment

Mohave County Community College District
Mohave Community College
Budget for fiscal year 2026
Summary of budget data

Increase/Decrease
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%
Increase/
Decrease

Beginning balances/(deficits)—July 1*
Restricted $ 10,798,262 10,798,262 $ 8,390,633 28.7%
Unrestricted 41,670,351 3,764,050 8,383,475 53,817,876 53,945,452 -0.2%

Total beginning balances $ 41,670,351 $ 10,798,262 $ 3,764,050 $ 8,383,475 $ 0 $ 0 $ 64,616,138 $ 62,336,085 3.7%

Revenues and other inflows
Student tuition and fees

General tuition $ 6,599,054 $ $ 785,000 $ $ $ $ 7,384,054 $ 6,455,686 14.4%
Out-of-district tuition 1,177,505 1,177,505 1,041,480 13.1%
Out-of-State tuition 834,154 834,154 755,366 10.4%
Student fees 1,700,753 81,000 1,781,753 2,172,896 -18.0%
Tuition and fee remissions or waivers 0 0 0.0%

State appropriations
1,039,300 1,039,300 967,000 7.5%

0 0.0%
423,600 423,600 392,600 7.9%

1,202,500 1,202,500 1,149,000 4.7%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%

Property taxes
Primary tax levy 29,322,272 29,322,272 28,592,408 2.6%
Secondary tax levy 0 0 0.0%

Gifts, grants, and contracts 220,000 12,364,487 200,000 12,784,487 15,656,850 -18.3%
Sales and services 32,500 7,000 39,500 190,540 -79.3%
Investment income 1,800,000 1,800,000 1,459,000 23.4%
State shared sales tax (Prop 301) 913,950 913,950 896,031 2.0%
Smart and Safe Arizona Act (Prop 207) 1,900,000 1,900,000 2,088,020 -9.0%
Other revenues 1,292,750 689,525 1,982,275 707,625 180.1%
Proceeds from sale of bonds 0 0 0.0%

Total Revenues and Other Inflows $ 48,034,738 $ 12,788,087 $ 1,762,525 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 62,585,350 $ 62,524,501 0.1%

Transfers
Transfers in 796,307 796,307 2,303,235 -65.4%
(Transfers out) (796,307) (796,307) (2,303,235) -65.4%

Total transfers $ (796,307) $ 0 $ 796,307 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 0.0%

(38,635,109) (12,385,154) (3,764,050) (1,731,825) (56,516,138) (54,616,138) 3.5%
(5,000,000) (5,000,000) (10,000,000) -50.0%

0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

$ 50,273,673 $ 11,201,195 $ 2,558,832 $ 1,651,650 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65,685,350 $ 60,244,448 9.0%

Total
all funds

2025
all funds

2026 2026

Other
funds

2026

Total General
Fund

Retirement of
indebtedness

2026 2026 2026 2026

Restricted
Fund

Unexpended
Plant Fund

Auxiliary
Fund

Plant Fund

Mohave County Community College District
Mohave Community College
Budget for fiscal year 2026

Resources

Current funds

*These amounts exclude nonspendable amounts (e.g., prepaids, inventories, and capital assets) or amounts legally or contractually required to be maintained intact. See the Instructions tab, cell C11 for 
more information about the amounts that should and should not be included on this line.

Equalization aid
Maintenance support

Reduction for amounts reserved for future 
budget year expenses:

Total resources available for the budget year

   Maintained for future financial stability
   Maintained for future capital acquisitions/projects

   Maintained for grants or scholarships
   Maintained for future debt retirement

Rural Community College Aid
STEM Workforce

   Maintained for future retirement contributions
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%
Increase/
Decrease

$ 50,273,673   $ 11,201,195  $ 2,558,832        $ 1,651,650        $ -             $ -          $ 65,685,350        $ 60,244,448 9.0%

Instruction $ 18,151,946 $ 601,770 $ 699,175 $ $ $ $ 19,452,891 $ 17,368,311 12.0%
Public service 1,692,347 1,692,347 989,662 71.0%
Academic support 8,813,449 59,078 24,000 8,896,527 7,793,181 14.2%
Student services 4,924,769 66,000 31,500 5,022,269 4,780,890 5.0%
Institutional support (Administration) 8,578,209 8,000 8,586,209 9,217,859 -6.9%
Operation and maintenance of plant 4,252,242 4,252,242 6,692,244 -36.5%
Scholarships 3,434,772 8,782,000 12,216,772 10,472,460 16.7%
Auxiliary enterprises 1,796,157 1,796,157 2,569,841 -30.1%
Capital assets 1,200,000 1,651,650 2,851,650 --
Debt service—general obligation bonds 0 0.0%
Debt service—other long term debt 0 0.0%
Other expenditures 600,000 600,000 --

0 0.0%
Contingency 318,286 318,286 360,000 -11.6%

$ 50,273,673 $ 11,201,195 $ 2,558,832 $ 1,651,650 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65,685,350 $ 60,244,448 9.0%

Current funds

Mohave County Community College District
Mohave Community College
Budget for fiscal year 2026

Expenditures and other outflows

Plant Fund
Total Total

funds
2026 2025

all funds
2026

Other
all funds

General Restricted Auxiliary Unexpended Retirement of
Plant Fund indebtedness

Total expenditures and other outflows

2026 2026

Expenditures and other outflows

Property tax judgments 

2026 2026 2026
Total resources available for the budget 
year (from Schedule B)

Fund Fund Fund
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